GS Metro Open HC Results

Event Held Sunday 15™ September 2019 on the MH11 course - held "For and on behalf of
Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations"

Event Secretary — Ben Lane, 1 high Ridge View, Prudhoe NE42 6JB

CTT approved Timekeepers — Sharon Dyson, Frances Schulz, Peter Schulz

Thanks to everyone at GS Metro who helped run the event, timekeepers and riders. Thanks
to Helen Greer and the Feathers Inn for making everyone so welcome.

Thanks to additional prizes of a £25 voucher for The Feathers Inn

Prizes Awarded:-

1st 2nd 3rd
Male OA £ 20.00 | £ 15.00 £ 10.00
Female
OA £ 20.00 | £ 15.00
Juv £ 10.00
v40 £ 10.00
V50 £ 10.00
V60 £ 10.00
Espoir £ 10.00

Overall — J Verzey Harrogate Nova, J Johnson Barnsebury CC, M Jones GS Metro
Female — F Burnie GS Metro, H Farran Team Boompods

V40 G Wardale Team Bikestop Tyrekey

V50 C Atkinson Muckle CC

V60 C Blacklock Muckle CC

Juvenile H Courtney Racing Metro 15

Additonal Prizes of £25 Feather Voucher

T Prentice Ribble Pro Cycling, F Burnie GS Metro, J Verzey Harrogate Nova



Full Results available on CTT website and below

Bib

Name Club
15 Jacob Vezey Harrogate Nova CC
37 Jamie Johnson Barnesbury CC
40 Mick Jones GS Metro
38 Colin Atkinson Muckle Cycle Club
11 Thomas Prentice Ribble Pro Cycling
29 Matty Smith Muckle Cycle Club
33 Graeme Wardale Team Bikestop Tyrekey

39 Nick Spencer Blumilk.Com

32 Ricki Ellison CCGiro

35 Lee Cuthbertson Muckle Cycle Club
36 Lee Ager Blaydon CC

22 Duncan Edwards Harrogate Nova CC

34 Charles Bayley Backyard Bootleggers

31 Craig Hodgson Muckle Cycle Club

74 Fiona Burnie GS Metro

28 Wilson-Jay Brown PM Racing UK

30 Michael Harcourt Team Bikestop Tyrekey

25 Paul Hague Gosforth RC

26 Joe Stringer Muckle Cycle Club

16 Noel Stoddart Blaydon CC

13 Guillaume Zoppi North Tyneside Riders CC

43 Hannah Farran Team Boompods

12 lan Gaskins Bishop Auckland CC

14 Harry Courtney Racing Metro 15

17 Tony Dougan Muckle Cycle Club

20 Colin Blacklock Muckle Cycle Club

24 David Goodwin Newcastle Cheviot CC

10 Daniel Thompson North Tyneside Riders CC
9 James Corfield GS Metro

42 Sarah Wilkinson  Blaydon CC

23 Samuel Gray Muckle Cycle Club

27 lan Clark Backyard Bootleggers
18 Euan Dinning Gosforth RC
19 Michael Trow Blaydon CC
21 Joe Mcmillan Blaydon CC

41 Rebecca Wren Racing Metro 15

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
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Female

Category Elapsed Position

Senior
Senior
Vet
Vet
Junior
Senior
Vet
Vet
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Vet
Senior
Vet
Vet
Senior
Vet
Juvenile
Senior
Vet
Vet
Senior
Espoir
Vet
Senior
Espoir
Juvenile
Vet
Vet
Junior

04:22.5
04:29.9
04:34.6
04:35.7
04:39.2
04:42.0
04:42.1
04:44.7
04:44.8
04:47.2
04:53.8
04:54.7
04:56.4
05:01.4
05:05.3
05:06.1
05:06.4
05:26.0
05:28.0
05:32.7
05:36.2
05:36.3
05:41.0
05:44.1
05:45.4
05:46.5
05:50.2
05:52.4
05:52.6
05:57.3
06:01.3
06:01.5
06:10.5
06:24.9
07:57.4

DNS

O 00 N O Ul WN -

W W WWWWNNNNNNNNNNRERERRERERRRRRRP R
O R WONPROOVOOKNOUWNRNWNRPROWOLODNO U BDWNPR O



