GS Metro Open HC Results

Event Held Sunday 15th September 2019 on the MH11 course - held "For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations"

Event Secretary - Ben Lane, 1 high Ridge View, Prudhoe NE42 6JB

CTT approved Timekeepers – Sharon Dyson, Frances Schulz, Peter Schulz

Thanks to everyone at GS Metro who helped run the event, timekeepers and riders. Thanks to Helen Greer and the Feathers Inn for making everyone so welcome.

Thanks to additional prizes of a £25 voucher for The Feathers Inn

Prizes Awarded:-

	1st		2nd		3rd	3rd	
Male OA	£	20.00	£	15.00	£	10.00	
Female							
OA	£	20.00	£	15.00			
Juv	£	10.00					
V40	£	10.00				·	
V50	£	10.00					
V60	£	10.00					
Espoir	£	10.00					

Overall – J Verzey Harrogate Nova, J Johnson Barnsebury CC, M Jones GS Metro

Female – F Burnie GS Metro, H Farran Team Boompods

V40 G Wardale Team Bikestop Tyrekey

V50 C Atkinson Muckle CC

V60 C Blacklock Muckle CC

Juvenile H Courtney Racing Metro 15

Additional Prizes of £25 Feather Voucher

T Prentice Ribble Pro Cycling, F Burnie GS Metro, J Verzey Harrogate Nova

Full Results available on CTT website and below

Bib		Name	Club	Gender	Category	Elapsed	Position
	15	Jacob Vezey	Harrogate Nova CC	Male	Senior	04:22.5	1
	37	Jamie Johnson	Barnesbury CC	Male	Senior	04:29.9	2
40		Mick Jones	GS Metro	Male	Vet	04:34.6	3
	38	Colin Atkinson	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Vet	04:35.7	4
11 Thomas Prentice		Thomas Prentice	Ribble Pro Cycling	Male	Junior	04:39.2	5
	29	Matty Smith	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	04:42.0	6
	33	Graeme Wardale	Team Bikestop Tyrekey	Male	Vet	04:42.1	7
	39	Nick Spencer	Blumilk.Com	Male	Vet	04:44.7	8
	32	Ricki Ellison	CC Giro	Male	Senior	04:44.8	9
	35	Lee Cuthbertson	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	04:47.2	10
	36	Lee Ager	Blaydon CC	Male	Senior	04:53.8	11
	22	Duncan Edwards	Harrogate Nova CC	Male	Senior	04:54.7	12
	34	Charles Bayley	Backyard Bootleggers	Male	Senior	04:56.4	13
	31	Craig Hodgson	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	05:01.4	14
	74	Fiona Burnie	GS Metro	Female	Senior	05:05.3	15
	28	Wilson-Jay Brown	PM Racing UK	Male	Senior	05:06.1	16
	30	Michael Harcourt	Team Bikestop Tyrekey	Male	Senior	05:06.4	17
	25	Paul Hague	Gosforth RC	Male	Vet	05:26.0	18
	26	Joe Stringer	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	05:28.0	19
	16	Noel Stoddart	Blaydon CC	Male	Vet	05:32.7	20
	13	Guillaume Zoppi	North Tyneside Riders CC	Male	Vet	05:36.2	21
	43	Hannah Farran	Team Boompods	Female	Senior	05:36.3	22
	12	Ian Gaskins	Bishop Auckland CC	Male	Vet	05:41.0	23
	14	Harry Courtney	Racing Metro 15	Male	Juvenile	05:44.1	24
	17	Tony Dougan	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	05:45.4	25
	20	Colin Blacklock	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Vet	05:46.5	26
	24	David Goodwin	Newcastle Cheviot CC	Male	Vet	05:50.2	27
	10	Daniel Thompson	North Tyneside Riders CC	Male	Senior	05:52.4	28
	9	James Corfield	GS Metro	Male	Espoir	05:52.6	29
	42	Sarah Wilkinson	Blaydon CC	Female	Vet	05:57.3	30
	23	Samuel Gray	Muckle Cycle Club	Male	Senior	06:01.3	31
	27	Ian Clark	Backyard Bootleggers	Male	Espoir	06:01.5	32
18		Euan Dinning	Gosforth RC	Male	Juvenile	06:10.5	33
	19	Michael Trow	Blaydon CC	Male	Vet	06:24.9	34
	21	Joe Mcmillan	Blaydon CC	Male	Vet	07:57.4	35
	41	Rebecca Wren	Racing Metro 15	Female	Junior	DNS	